
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1729
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2013
REIMBURSEMENT OF SOLAR EQUIPMENTS
Botcha Lakshmi Smt. Jhansi

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether there has been any delay in reimbursement of subsidy to the suppliers and manufacturers selling solar equipments at the subsidized rate under Jawahar Lal Nehru National Solar Mission (JNNSM);

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reason thereof; and

(c) the corrective measures taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER FOR NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (DR. FAROOQ ABDULLAH)

(a): No Madam. The Ministry releases the subsidy amount to the system integrators on receiving the completion report, statement of expenditure and verification by an Officer of the Ministry or third party inspection.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): Does not arise.
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